506749461 07/02/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6796277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	APPOINTMENT OF AGENT	
SEQUENCE:	0	
	2	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Namo	Execution Data
	Name	Execution Date

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOUGLAS A. MELTON
Street Address:	22 SLOCUM ROAD
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16934848

(781)622-5933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will	e sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Dhamai	701 000 5000	

Phone:	/81-622-5930
Email:	patentadmin@morse.law
Correspondent Name:	LISA M. WARREN, ESQ.
Address Line 1:	MORSE, BARNES-BROWN & PENDLETON, P.C.
Address Line 2:	CITYPOINT, 480 TOTTEN POND ROAD, 4TH FLOOR
Address Line 4:	WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HRVY-061-104X	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. WARREN	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Warren/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2021	
Total Attachments: 1 source=HRVY061104HHMItoMelton#page1.tif		

APPOINTMENT OF INVESTIGATOR AS AGENT

Appointment by the Howard Hughes Medical Institute ("HHMI") of Douglas A. Melton, PhD, an employee of HHMI, as its agent for the purpose of assigning certain rights to President and Fellows of Harvard College ("Institution").

WHEREAS, HHMI and Institution collaborate in the active conduct of medical research pursuant to an Agreement between them dated as of December 1, 2013 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, HHMI has agreed to assign to Institution HHMI's rights in Subject Property (as defined in the Agreement) in accordance with an subject to the conditions of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, research conducted pursuant to the Agreement by Douglas A. Melton, PhD while employed by HHMI at Institution has resulted in the invention of a certain Subject Property entitled "Protocol that Makes More Pure NKX6.1+ Endocrine Clusters," which is the subject of a patent application entitled "Serum-Free In Vitro Directed Differentiation Protocol for Generating Stem Cell-Derived β Cells and Uses Thereof" filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 18, 2014 with Serial Number 62/094,010 (the "Invention"), and the Invention is a Subject Property; and

WHEREAS, HHMI wishes Douglas A. Melton, PhD to act as its agent for the purpose of assigning to Institution the rights HHMI has in the Invention by reason of the research program conducted at Institution.

NOW THEREFORE, HHMI hereby appoints Douglas A. Melton, PhD as its agent for the purpose of assigning the rights HHMI has or may acquire in the Invention to Institution in accordance with and subject to the conditions of the Agreement.

Executed: March 24, 2015

HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INSTITUTE

By:

Erin K. O'Shea, PhD Vice President and Chief Scientific Officer

ATTESTED:

al Hennig

Heidi Henning Vice President and General Counsel

HU 5662 HHMI 05872

RECORDED: 07/02/2026